
Kansas	COVID-19
Patient	Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

2.6
0.9
1.3
0.2
0.5
1.1

140
44
109
1
27
2
22
654

169.6
19.2
44.8
14.2
26.7
63.2

2,399
1,503
2,287

9
562
66
576

15,255

243.9
56.7
60.5
35.5
50.3
112.0

8,057
3,869
2,888
39

1,119
192

1,464
35,546

414.9
85.1
79.6
46.9
81.4
135.7

9,956
4,388
3,180
47

1,130
215

1,875
42,192

637.1
65.6
91.7
48.3
105.0
140.5

10,568
4,186
3,205
29

1,061
206

2,023
40,375

1,236.0
129.0
100.7
57.5
118.3
159.3

13,606
4,328
5,547
36
774
221

2,350
53,428

5,674.8
204.1
297.1
116.0
280.7
427.2

17,169
13,433
13,682

30
1,471
249

3,172
107,351

6,541.4
340.0
315.8
129.8
257.1
460.9

9,964
10,441
7,346
17
685
104

1,281
59,197

7,431.7
200.0
272.9
237.5
238.0
403.6

6,971
4,477
3,099

5
197
38
442

25,224

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

1.1
0.7

279
622
98

62.3
56.2

4,622
15,433
2,602

113.5
89.6

10,989
37,363
4,822

144.7
98.7

12,949
45,278
4,756

148.7
129.8

13,573
43,424
4,656

165.0
215.1

17,850
57,479
4,961

453.3
583.7

31,657
118,212
6,688

520.0
701.1

16,641
69,089
3,305

462.7
869.2

9,289
29,502
1,662

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


