Kansas COVID-19

Patient Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White		1.1
than 18	Black or African American		0.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		0.2
	Asian		1.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	_	0.9
	Two or more races		2.6
	Other		
	Not Reported/Missing	140	
18 to 24	White	15,255	63.2
	Black or African American	576	26.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	66	14.2
	Asian	562	44.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	9	19.2
	Two or more races	2,287	169.6
	Other	1,503	
	Not Reported/Missing	2.399	
25 to 34	White	35.546	112.0
	Black or African American	1 464	50.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	192	35.5
	Asian	1 110	60.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		56.7
	Two or more races		243.9
	Other	-,	243.9
	Not Reported/Missing White	-,	
35 to 44	VVIIICC	,	135.7
	Black or African American		81.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		46.9
	Asian		79.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		85.1
	Two or more races	3,180	414.9
	Other	4,388	
	Not Reported/Missing	9,956	
45 to 54	White	40,375	140.5
	Black or African American	2,023	105.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	206	48.3
	Asian	1.061	91.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	29	65.6
	Two or more races	3 205	637.1
	Other		037.2
	Not Reported/Missing		
EE +o 64	White		159.3
55 to 64	Black or African American		118.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		57.5
	Asian		100.7
			100.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		
	Two or more races		1,236.0
	Other		
	Not Reported/Missing	,	
65 to 74	White		427.2
	Black or African American	654 22 27 11 109 44 140 15,255 576 66 562 9 2,287 1,503 2,399 35,546 1,464 192 1,119 39 2,888 3,869 8,057 42,192 1,875 215 1,130 47 3,180 4,388 9,956 40,375 2,023 206 1,061 1,29 3,205 4,186 53,428 2,310 665 53,428 1,5606 107,351 3,172 2,49 1,471 30 1,5,682 1,3,606 107,351 3,172 2,49 1,471 30 1,5,682 1,3,606 107,351 3,172 2,49 1,471 30 1,5,682 1,3,662 1,3,136 1,5,142 1,5,606 107,351 1,5,142 1,5,1	280.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		116.0
18 to 24 25 to 34 35 to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64	Asian	1,471	297.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	30	204.1
	Two or more races	13,682	5,674.8
	Other	13,433	
	Not Reported/Missing	17,169	
75 to 84	White		460.9
	Black or African American		257.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		129.8
	Asian		315.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		340.0
	Two or more races		6,541.4
	Other		0,541.4
	Not Reported/Missing		
85+	White		403.6
	Black or African American		238.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		237.5
	Asian		272.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5	200.0
	Two or more races	3,099	7,431.7

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	98	0.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	622	1.1
	Missing/Not Reported	279	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	2,602	56.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	15,433	62.3
	Missing/Not Reported	4,622	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	4,822	89.6
	Not Hispanic or Latino	37,363	113.5
	Missing/Not Reported	10,989	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	4,756	98.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	45,278	144.7
	Missing/Not Reported	12,949	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	4,656	129.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	43,424	148.7
	Missing/Not Reported	13,573	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	4,961	215.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	57,479	165.0
	Missing/Not Reported	17,850	
55 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	6,688	583.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	118,212	453.3
	Missing/Not Reported	31,657	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,305	701.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	69,089	520.0
	Missing/Not Reported	16,641	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,662	869.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	29,502	462.7
	Missing/Not Reported	9,289	